502167309 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eliyahu Liebermann	12/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Power Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	373 South Street	
City:	Eatontown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07724	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6661133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128376365

Email: patents@hugheshubbard.com
Correspondent Name: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030133.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Angel Matos

Total Attachments: 3

source=Liebermann-IPS Patent Assignment (FEC)#page1.tif source=Liebermann-IPS Patent Assignment (FEC)#page2.tif source=Liebermann-IPS Patent Assignment (FEC)#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0067

CH \$40.00 666113

502167309

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of December <u>18</u> 2012 by Eliyahu Liebermann ("<u>Assignor</u>") in favor of Innovative Power Solutions LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

In consideration and in exchange for the sum of one dollar paid in hand to Assignor by Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) disclosed in the patents identified on Schedule 1 hereto anywhere in the world including, without limitation, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexamination, validations and registrations or similar protective rights and applications thereof, along with any and all rights of priority, enforcement, prosecution and maintenance with respect thereto, including all of Assignor's rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof.

[The next page is the signature page]

PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0068

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned executed this Assignment as of the date first
ELIYAHÜ LIEBERMANA	
On this $\frac{18^{4/4}}{12}$ day of De	OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Excember, 2012 before me appeared ELIYAHU or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
	ty and that by his signature on the instrument, the
individual executed the instrument.	
	Notary Public
Emparamentaria de la companya de la	
ANK BYYMY MOWY PUREC	

[Signature page to the Patent Assignment]

Schedule 1

Patent

Title	Application #	Patent #	Grant Date
ROTOR COOLING ARRANGEMENT	09/904,046	6,661,133	December 9, 2003
ROTOR COOLING ARRANGEMENT	022548820	EP 1276205 (B1)	May 2009

RECORDED: 12/18/2012

PATENT REEL: 029492 FRAME: 0070